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DISPOSITION OF SENATE MEASURES 1ST YEAR 

2011–12  Regular Session 

Total Senate Measures 

S.B. S.C.A. S.C.R. S.J.R. S.R. Total 

Introduced . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 948 16 59 15 20 1,058 
Passed by Senate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 511 1 51 8 19 590 
Refused Passage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 0 0 0 0 3 
Enrolled . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 357 0 38 7 – 402 
Chaptered . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 297 0 38 7 – 342 
Vetoed by Governor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60 – – – – 60 
Item Vetoed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 – – – – 4 

DISPOSITION OF SENATE MEASURES 2ND YEAR 

2011–12  Regular Session 

Total Senate Measures 

S.B. S.C.A. S.C.R. S.J.R. S.R. Total 

Introduced . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 632 6 46 15 18 717 
Passed by Senate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 472 0 46 16 16 550 
Refused Passage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 0 0 0 0 5 
Enrolled . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 356 0 45 16 – 417 
Chaptered . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 309 0 45 16 – 370 
Vetoed by Governor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 – – – – 47 
Item Vetoed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 – – – – 2 
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DISPOSITION OF SENATE MEASURES 2011–12 

2011–12  Regular Session 

Total Senate Measures 

S.B. S.C.A. S.C.R. S.J.R. S.R. Total 

Introduced . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1580 22 105 30 38 1775 
Passed by Senate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 983 1 97 24 35 1140 
Enrolled . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 713 0 83 23 – 819 
Chaptered . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 606 0 83 23 – 712 
Vetoed by Governor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107 – – – – 107 
Item Vetoed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 – – – – 6 
Died Pursuant to Joint Rule 56 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 356 – – – – 356 
Died in Senate Committee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 233 19 11 5 2 270 
Died in Assembly Committee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 162 1 9 1 – 173 
Died Pursuant to Joint Rule 62(a) in Senate . . . . . . 39 1 – – – 40 
Died Pursuant to Joint Rule 62(a) in Assembly . . . . 11 – – – – 11 
Died  on Senate File . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 1 – 1 1 22 
Stricken from Senate File . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 – – – – 1 
Died on Assembly File . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 – 2 – – 35 
Stricken from Assembly File . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . – – – – – 0 
Refused Passage in Senate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 – – – – 8 
Refused Passage in Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 – – – – 3 
Refused Concurrence . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 – – – – 2 
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TABLE OF DAILY INTRODUCTIONS 

Consti- Concur- Total Total 
Legis-
lative Senate 

tutional 
Amend-

rent 
Resolu-

Joint 
Resolu-

Senate 
Resolu- Daily 

Senate 
Bills 

All 
Senate 

Date Day Bills ments tions tions tions Total to Date Measures 

2010 
Dec. 6 . . . . . . 1 40 5 2 0 5 52 40 52 
Dec. 7 . . . . . . * 1 0 0 0 0 1 41 53 
Dec. 8 . . . . . . * 4 0 0 0 0 4 45 57 
Dec. 9 . . . . . . * 1 0 0 0 0 1 46 58 
Dec. 13 . . . . . . * 2 0 0 0 0 2 48 60 
Dec. 15 . . . . . . * 4 0 0 0 0 4 52 64 
Dec. 16 . . . . . . * 2 0 0 0 1 3 54 67 
Dec. 21 . . . . . . * 5 0 0 0 0 5 59 72 
Dec. 22 . . . . . . * 2 0 0 0 0 2 61 74 
2011 
Jan. 3 . . . . . . 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 62 75 
Jan. 4 . . . . . . 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 75 
Jan. 5 . . . . . . 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 64 77 
Jan. 6 . . . . . . 5 2 1 1 0 0 4 66 81 
Jan. 10 . . . . . . 6 33 1 0 0 0 34 99 115 
Jan. 11 . . . . . . 7 3 0 0 0 0 3 102 118 
Jan. 12 . . . . . . 8 2 0 1 0 0 3 104 121 
Jan. 13 . . . . . . 9 4 0 0 0 0 4 108 125 
Jan. 14 . . . . . . 10 2 0 0 0 0 2 110 127 
Jan. 18 . . . . . . 11 2 0 0 0 0 2 112 129 
Jan. 19 . . . . . . 12 4 0 0 0 0 4 116 133 
Jan. 20 . . . . . . 13 2 0 0 0 0 2 118 135 
Jan. 24 . . . . . . 14 4 0 0 0 0 4 122 139 
Jan. 25 . . . . . . 15 1 0 0 0 0 1 123 140 
Jan. 26 . . . . . . 16 2 0 1 0 2 5 125 145 
Jan. 27 . . . . . . 17 9 0 0 0 0 9 134 154 
Jan. 31 . . . . . . 18 9 0 1 0 0 10 143 164 
Feb. 1 . . . . . . 19 9 0 1 0 0 10 152 174 
Feb. 2 . . . . . . 20 12 0 0 0 0 12 164 186 
Feb. 3 . . . . . . 21 8 0 0 0 0 8 172 194 
Feb. 7 . . . . . . 22 16 0 0 0 0 16 188 210 
Feb. 8 . . . . . . 23 26 0 0 0 0 26 214 236 
Feb. 9 . . . . . . 24 28 0 0 0 0 28 242 264 
Feb. 10 . . . . . . 25 24 0 0 0 0 24 266 288 
Feb. 14 . . . . . . 26 60 0 3 0 0 63 326 351 
Feb. 15 . . . . . . 27 66 0 1 0 0 67 392 418 
Feb. 16 . . . . . . 28 73 0 0 0 0 73 465 491 
Feb. 17 . . . . . . 29 147 2 0 0 1 150 612 641 
Feb. 18 . . . . . . 30 322 0 4 0 0 326 934 967 
Feb. 22 . . . . . . 31 0 0 1 0 0 1 934 968 
Feb. 23 . . . . . . 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 934 968 
Feb. 24 . . . . . . 33 0 0 1 0 0 1 934 969 
Feb. 28 . . . . . . 34 0 0 1 0 1 2 934 971 
Mar. 1 . . . . . . 35 0 0 0 1 0 1 934 972 
Mar. 2 . . . . . . 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 934 972 
Mar. 3 . . . . . . 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 934 972 
Mar. 7 . . . . . . 38 0 0 2 0 1 3 934 975 
Mar. 8 . . . . . . 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 934 975 
Mar. 9 . . . . . . 40 0 0 2 1 0 3 934 978 
Mar. 10 . . . . . . 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 934 978 
Mar. 14 . . . . . . 42 1 0 1 0 1 3 935 981 
Mar. 15 . . . . . . 43 1 1 1 1 0 4 936 985 
Mar. 16 . . . . . . 44 0 0 1 0 0 1 936 986 
Mar. 17 . . . . . . 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 936 986 
Mar. 21 . . . . . . 46 3 0 2 0 1 6 939 992 
Mar. 22 . . . . . . 47 0 0 0 0 1 1 939 993 
Mar. 23 . . . . . . 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 939 993 
Mar. 24 . . . . . . 49 3 0 1 0 0 4 942 997 
Mar. 25 . . . . . . 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 942 997 
Mar. 29 . . . . . . 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 942 997 
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Date Day Bills ments tions tions tions Total to Date Measures 

Mar. 30 . . . . . . 52 0 0 3 0 1 4 942 1,001 
Mar. 31 . . . . . . 53 4 0 0 0 0 4 946 1,005 
Apr. 1 . . . . . . # 2 0 0 0 0 2 948 1,007 
Apr. 4 . . . . . . 54 0 0 2 1 0 3 948 1,010 
Apr. 5 . . . . . . 55 0 1 2 0 0 3 948 1,013 
Apr. 6 . . . . . . 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,013 
Apr. 7 . . . . . . 57 0 0 1 0 0 1 948 1,014 
Apr. 11 . . . . . . 58 0 0 1 0 0 1 948 1,015 
Apr. 12 . . . . . . 59 0 0 1 0 0 1 948 1,016 
Apr. 13 . . . . . . 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,016 
Apr. 14 . . . . . . 61 0 0 1 0 0 1 948 1,017 
Apr. 15 . . . . . . # 0 0 1 1 0 2 948 1,019 
Apr. 25 . . . . . . 62 0 0 1 0 0 1 948 1,020 
Apr. 26 . . . . . . 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,020 
Apr. 27 . . . . . . 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,020 
Apr. 28 . . . . . . 65 0 0 2 1 0 3 948 1,023 
May 2 . . . . . . 66 0 0 1 0 0 1 948 1,024 
May 3 . . . . . . 67 0 0 1 0 0 1 948 1,025 
May 4 . . . . . . 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,025 
May 5 . . . . . . 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,025 
May 9 . . . . . . 70 0 0 0 0 1 1 948 1,026 
May 10 . . . . . . 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,026 
May 11 . . . . . . 72 0 0 1 0 0 1 948 1,027 
May 12 . . . . . . 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,027 
May 16 . . . . . . 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,027 
May 17 . . . . . . 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,027 
May 18 . . . . . . 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,027 
May 19 . . . . . . 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,027 
May 23 . . . . . . 78 0 0 0 1 0 1 948 1,028 
May 24 . . . . . . 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,028 
May 25 . . . . . . 80 0 0 0 2 0 2 948 1,030 
May 26 . . . . . . 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,030 
May 27 . . . . . . 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,030 
May 31 . . . . . . 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,030 
Jun. 1 . . . . . . 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,030 
Jun. 2 . . . . . . 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,030 
Jun. 6 . . . . . . 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,030 
Jun. 7 . . . . . . 87 0 0 0 0 1 1 948 1,031 
Jun. 8 . . . . . . 88 0 0 0 0 1 1 948 1,032 
Jun. 9 . . . . . . 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,032 
Jun. 10 . . . . . . 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,032 
Jun. 11 . . . . . . 91 0 0 1 0 0 1 948 1,033 
Jun. 12 . . . . . . 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,033 
Jun. 13 . . . . . . 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,033 
Jun. 14 . . . . . . 94 0 1 0 0 0 1 948 1,034 
Jun. 15 . . . . . . 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,034 
Jun. 16 . . . . . . 96 0 0 1 0 0 1 948 1,035 
Jun. 20 . . . . . . 97 0 0 2 0 0 2 948 1,037 
Jun. 21 . . . . . . 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,037 
Jun. 22 . . . . . . 99 0 0 1 0 0 1 948 1,038 
Jun. 23 . . . . . . 100 0 0 1 0 0 1 948 1,039 
Jun. 27 . . . . . . 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,039 
Jun. 28 . . . . . . 102 0 2 0 0 0 2 948 1,041 
Jun. 29 . . . . . . 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,041 
Jun. 30 . . . . . . 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,041 
Jul. 1 . . . . . . 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,041 
Jul. 5 . . . . . . 106 0 0 0 1 0 1 948 1,042 
Jul. 6 . . . . . . 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,042 
Jul. 7 . . . . . . 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,042 
Jul. 11 . . . . . . 109 0 0 0 1 0 1 948 1,043 
Jul. 12 . . . . . . 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,043 
Jul. 13 . . . . . . 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,043 
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Jul. 14 . . . . . . 112 0 1 0 0 0 1 948 1,044 
Aug. 15 . . . . . . 113 0 0 2 1 0 3 948 1,047 
Aug. 16 . . . . . . 114 0 0 0 1 0 1 948 1,048 
Aug. 17 . . . . . . 115 0 1 1 0 0 2 948 1,050 
Aug. 18 . . . . . . 116 0 0 1 0 0 1 948 1,051 
Aug. 22 . . . . . . 117 0 0 1 0 0 1 948 1,052 
Aug. 23 . . . . . . 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,052 
Aug. 24 . . . . . . 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,052 
Aug. 25 . . . . . . 120 0 0 1 0 0 1 948 1,053 
Aug. 29 . . . . . . 121 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,053 
Aug. 30 . . . . . . 122 0 0 0 0 1 1 948 1,054 
Aug. 31 . . . . . . 123 0 0 1 0 1 2 948 1,056 
Sep. 1 . . . . . . 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,056 
Sep. 2 . . . . . . 125 0 0 0 1 0 1 948 1,057 
Sep. 6 . . . . . . 126 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,057 
Sep. 7 . . . . . . 127 0 0 0 1 0 1 948 1,058 
Sep. 8 . . . . . . 128 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,058 
Sep. 9 . . . . . . 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,058 
Sep. 10 . . . . . . 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 1,058 

2012 
Jan. 4 . . . . . . 130 2 0 0 0 1 3 950 1,061 
Jan. 5 . . . . . . 131 5 0 0 0 0 5 955 1,066 
Jan. 9 . . . . . . 132 1 0 0 0 0 1 956 1,067 
Jan. 10 . . . . . . 133 5 0 0 0 0 5 961 1,072 
Jan. 11 . . . . . . 134 4 0 0 0 0 4 965 1,076 
Jan. 12 . . . . . . 135 1 0 0 0 2 3 966 1,079 
Jan. 13 . . . . . . 136 2 0 0 0 0 2 968 1,081 
Jan. 17 . . . . . . 137 2 0 0 0 0 2 970 1,083 
Jan. 18 . . . . . . 138 2 0 1 0 0 3 972 1,086 
Jan. 19 . . . . . . 139 4 0 0 0 0 4 976 1,090 
Jan. 23 . . . . . . 140 6 0 0 0 0 6 982 1,096 
Jan. 24 . . . . . . 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 982 1,096 
Jan. 25 . . . . . . 142 0 0 1 0 0 1 982 1,097 
Jan. 26 . . . . . . 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 982 1,097 
Jan. 30 . . . . . . 144 3 0 0 0 1 4 985 1,101 
Jan. 31 . . . . . . 145 2 0 0 0 0 2 987 1,103 
Feb. 1 . . . . . . 146 5 0 0 0 0 5 992 1,108 
Feb. 2 . . . . . . 147 3 0 1 0 0 4 995 1,112 
Feb. 6 . . . . . . 148 51 0 0 0 1 52 1,046 1,164 
Feb. 7 . . . . . . 149 2 0 0 0 0 2 1,048 1,166 
Feb. 8 . . . . . . 150 5 0 0 0 0 5 1,053 1,171 
Feb. 9 . . . . . . 151 3 0 1 1 0 5 1,056 1,176 
Feb. 13 . . . . . . 152 15 1 2 1 0 19 1,071 1,195 
Feb. 14 . . . . . . 153 14 0 0 0 0 14 1,085 1,209 
Feb. 15 . . . . . . 154 7 0 0 0 0 7 1,092 1,216 
Feb. 16 . . . . . . 155 13 0 1 0 0 14 1,105 1,230 
Feb. 17 . . . . . . 156 21 0 0 0 0 21 1,126 1,251 
Feb. 21 . . . . . . 157 29 0 1 0 1 31 1,155 1,282 
Feb. 22 . . . . . . 158 61 1 1 0 1 64 1,216 1,346 
Feb. 23 . . . . . . 159 116 1 1 2 0 120 1,332 1,466 
Feb. 24 . . . . . . ** 241 1 2 0 0 244 1,573 1,710 
Feb. 27 . . . . . . 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,573 1,710 
Feb. 28 . . . . . . 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,573 1,710 
Feb. 29 . . . . . . 162 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,573 1,710 
Mar. 1 . . . . . . 163 0 0 0 1 0 1 1,573 1,711 
Mar. 5 . . . . . . 164 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,573 1,711 
Mar. 6 . . . . . . 165 0 0 1 1 0 2 1,573 1,713 
Mar. 7 . . . . . . 166 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,573 1,713 
Mar. 8 . . . . . . 167 1 0 0 0 0 1 1,574 1,714 
Mar. 12 . . . . . . 168 2 0 0 0 1 3 1,576 1,717 
Mar. 13 . . . . . . 169 0 0 2 0 0 2 1,576 1,719 
Mar. 14 . . . . . . 170 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,576 1,720 
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Mar. 15 . . . . . . 171 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,576 1,721 
Mar. 19 . . . . . . 172 1 0 0 0 0 1 1,577 1,722 
Mar. 20 . . . . . . 173 3 0 1 0 0 4 1,580 1,726 
Mar. 21 . . . . . . 174 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,726 
Mar. 22 . . . . . . 175 0 0 1 1 0 2 1,580 1,728 
Mar. 26 . . . . . . 176 0 0 1 1 0 2 1,580 1,730 
Mar. 27 . . . . . . 177 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,580 1,731 
Mar. 28 . . . . . . 178 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,580 1,732 
Mar. 29 . . . . . . 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,732 
Apr. 9 . . . . . . 180 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,580 1,733 
Apr. 10 . . . . . . 181 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,580 1,734 
Apr. 11 . . . . . . 182 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,734 
Apr. 12 . . . . . . 183 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,734 
Apr. 16 . . . . . . 184 0 0 3 0 0 3 1,580 1,737 
Apr. 17 . . . . . . 185 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,737 
Apr. 18 . . . . . . 186 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,737 
Apr. 19 . . . . . . 187 0 1 0 0 0 1 1,580 1,738 
Apr. 23 . . . . . . 188 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,738 
Apr. 24 . . . . . . 189 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,580 1,739 
Apr. 25 . . . . . . 190 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,739 
Apr. 26 . . . . . . 191 0 0 1 2 0 3 1,580 1,742 
Apr. 30 . . . . . . 192 0 0 1 0 1 2 1,580 1,744 
May 1 . . . . . . 193 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,744 
May 2 . . . . . . 194 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,744 
May 3 . . . . . . 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,744 
May 7 . . . . . . 196 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,744 
May 8 . . . . . . 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,744 
May 9 . . . . . . 198 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,744 
May 10 . . . . . . 199 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,580 1,745 
May 14 . . . . . . 200 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,580 1,746 
May 15 . . . . . . 201 0 1 0 0 0 1 1,580 1,747 
May 16 . . . . . . 202 0 0 0 1 0 1 1,580 1,748 
May 17 . . . . . . 203 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,580 1,749 
May 21 . . . . . . 204 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,580 1,750 
May 22 . . . . . . 205 0 0 0 1 1 2 1,580 1,752 
May 23 . . . . . . 206 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,580 1,753 
May 24 . . . . . . 207 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,753 
May 25 . . . . . . 208 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,580 1,754 
May 29 . . . . . . 209 0 0 0 1 1 2 1,580 1,756 
May 30 . . . . . . 210 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,756 
May 31 . . . . . . 211 0 0 3 0 0 3 1,580 1,759 
Jun. 4 . . . . . . 212 0 0 2 0 0 2 1,580 1,761 
Jun. 6 . . . . . . 213 0 0 0 1 0 1 1,580 1,762 
Jun. 7 . . . . . . 214 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,762 
Jun. 11 . . . . . . 215 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,580 1,763 
Jun. 12 . . . . . . 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,763 
Jun. 13 . . . . . . 217 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,763 
Jun. 14 . . . . . . 218 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,763 
Jun. 15 . . . . . . 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,763 
Jun. 18 . . . . . . 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,763 
Jun. 19 . . . . . . 221 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,763 
Jun. 20 . . . . . . 222 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,763 
Jun. 21 . . . . . . 223 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,763 
Jun. 25 . . . . . . 224 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,580 1,764 
Jun. 26 . . . . . . 225 0 0 2 0 0 2 1,580 1,766 
Jun. 27 . . . . . . 226 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,766 
Jun. 28 . . . . . . 227 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,766 
Jul. 2 . . . . . . 228 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,580 1,767 
Jul. 3 . . . . . . 229 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,767 
Jul. 5 . . . . . . 230 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,767 
Jul. 6 . . . . . . 231 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,767 
Aug. 6 . . . . . . 232 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,580 1,768 
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TABLE OF DAILY INTRODUCTIONS—Continued 

Consti- Concur- Total Total 
Legis-
lative Senate 

tutional 
Amend-

rent 
Resolu-

Joint 
Resolu-

Senate 
Resolu- Daily 

Senate 
Bills 

All 
Senate 

Date Day Bills ments tions tions tions Total to Date Measures 

Aug. 7 . . . . . . 233 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,580 1,769 
Aug. 8 . . . . . . 234 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,769 
Aug. 9 . . . . . . 235 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,769 
Aug. 13 . . . . . . 236 0 0 0 1 1 2 1,580 1,771 
Aug. 14 . . . . . . 237 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,771 
Aug. 15 . . . . . . 238 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,771 
Aug. 16 . . . . . . 239 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,771 
Aug. 20 . . . . . . 240 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,580 1,772 
Aug. 21 . . . . . . 241 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,772 
Aug. 22 . . . . . . 242 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,580 1,773 
Aug. 23 . . . . . . 243 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,773 
Aug. 24 . . . . . . 244 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,773 
Aug. 27 . . . . . . 245 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,580 1,774 
Aug. 28 . . . . . . 246 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,580 1,775 
Aug. 29 . . . . . . 247 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,775 
Aug. 30 . . . . . . 248 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,775 
Aug. 31 . . . . . . 249 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,775 
Sep. 1 . . . . . . 249 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 1,775 

Totals . . . . . . . 1,580 22 105 30 38 

* Measures introduced during the organizational recess. 
# Measures introduced this day pursuant to Joint Rule 54. 
** Measures introduced this day pursuant to Senate Rule 23.5. 
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SENATE BILLS 
(Page numbers refer to Senate and Assembly Journals for the 

2011–12 Regular Session) 

S.B. No. 1—Kehoe. 
An act to amend Section 4351 of the Food and Agricultural Code, relating to the State 

Race Track Leasing Commission. 

2010 

Dec. 6—Introduced. Read first time. To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print. 
Dec. 7—From printer. May be acted upon on or after January  6. 

2011 

Feb. 10—Referred to Coms. on  G.O. and  RLS. 

2012 

Jan. 4—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and 
amended. Re–referred to Com. on  G.O. 

Jan. 6—Set for hearing January  10. 
Jan. 10—From committee: Do pass and re–refer to Com. on  RLS. with 

recommendation: To consent calendar. (Ayes 10. Noes  0. Page 2623.) 
(January  10). Re–referred to Com. on  RLS. 

Jan. 12—Withdrawn from committee. Re–referred to Com. on  APPR. 
Jan. 14—Set for hearing January  17. 
Jan. 17—From committee: Do pass. (Ayes  7. Noes  0. Page 2668.) (January  17). 
Jan. 18—Read second time. Ordered to third reading. 
Jan. 23—Read third time. Passed. (Ayes 35. Noes  0. Page 2697.) Ordered to the 

Assembly. 
Jan. 23—In Assembly.  Read first time.  Held at Desk. 
Apr. 19—Referred to Com. on  G.O. 
Jun. 21—From committee: Do pass and re–refer to Com. on  APPR. with 

recommendation: To consent calendar. (Ayes 17. Noes  0.) (June  20). 
Re–referred to Com. on  APPR. 

Aug. 9—From committee: Do pass. Ordered to consent calendar. (Ayes 17. Noes  0.) 
(August  8). 

Aug. 13—Read second time. Ordered to consent calendar. 
Aug. 16—Read third time. Passed. (Ayes 79. Noes  0. Page 5965.) Ordered to the 

Senate. 
Aug. 16—In Senate. Ordered to engrossing and enrolling. 
Aug. 17—Enrolled and presented to the Governor at  4:30 p.m. 
Aug. 29—Approved by the Governor. 
Aug. 29—Chaptered by Secretary of State.  Chapter 216, Statutes of 2012. 
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S.B. No. 2—Calderon. 
An act to amend Sections 6106.3, 10085.6, and 10147.6 of the Business and Professions 

Code, and to amend Sections 2944.6 and 2944.7 of the Civil Code, relating to mortgage 
loans, and declaring the urgency thereof, to take effect immediately. 

2010 

Dec. 
Dec. 

2011 

Jan. 

6—Introduced. Read first time. To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print. 
7—From printer. May be acted upon on or after January  6. 

20—Referred to Coms. on  B. & F.I. and JUD. 

2012 

Jan. 31—Returned to Secretary of Senate pursuant to Joint Rule 56. 

S.B. No. 3—Padilla (Coauthor: Senator Fuller). 
An act to amend Sections 275.6 and 739.3 of, and to add Section 270.5 to, the Public 

Utilities Code, relating to telecommunications, and declaring the urgency thereof, to 
take effect immediately. 

2010 

Dec. 6—Introduced. Read first time. To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print. 
Dec. 7—From printer. May be acted upon on or after January  6. 

2011 

Jan. 20—Referred to Com. on  E., U., & C. 
Mar. 24—Set for hearing April  5. 
Mar. 29—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and 

amended. Re–referred to Com. on  E., U., & C. 
Apr. 11—From committee: Do pass as amended and re–refer to Com. on APPR. (Ayes 

11. Noes  0. Page 541.) (April  5). 
Apr. 12—Read second time and amended. Re–referred to Com. on  APPR. 
Apr. 14—Set for hearing May  2. 
May 2—Placed on  APPR. suspense file. 
May 20—Set for hearing May  26. 
